Uitslagenlijst Parelrun
Eersel - Zondag 25 september 2016

MSEN, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Mihreteab Gorgo DES 51:55
2 Bram van Rijswijk Eindhoven Atletiek 54:16
3 Oscar Mulder Eindhoven Atletiek 54:38
4 Tim Snijders Eijsden 57:12
5 Patrick van der Kruis Leende 1:01:31
6 Mike Willems Eindhoven Atletiek 1:07:21
7 Jeroen van Uijtregt DES 1:10:19
8 Vincent GVAC 1:17:15
9 Sjors van Herk DES 1:17:56
10 Ruud van Gorp DES 1:22:06

M35, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Tesfaalem Mulugeta HAC 51:38
2 Christian van Niekerk Son 57:14
3 Michiel Smets Eindhoven Atletiek 58:11
4 Niek Roset Eindhoven Atletiek 59:32
5 Wouter Rijckaert Eindhoven Atletiek 59:33
6 Mies van Gogh Valkenswaard 1:00:21
7 Ricardo Damen AWV 1:00:57
8 Werner Dijkgraaf Waalre 1:06:39
9 Marco Wouters Bladel 1:07:36
10 Karel van der Krieken Eersel 1:10:20
11 Dries Christiaens Eindhoven Atletiek 1:12:15
12 Fabrizio Evangelista Eindhoven Atletiek 1:13:47
13 Menno Custers Eindhoven 1:15:52
14 Willem Lepelaars 's-Hertogenbosch 1:18:56
15 Bart Schoenmakers Bergeijk 1:20:46
16 Paul van Alst Duizel 1:26:05

M45, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Kees Wouters DES 58:12
2 Geert van Otten Lommel 1:02:57
3 Carlo Buijs GVAC 1:03:18
4 Wilko Foolen Eindhoven Atletiek 1:05:36
5 Henk Vos Eindhoven Atletiek 1:06:17
6 Etienne Vissers Eindhoven Atletiek 1:06:24
7 Hans Kuyten Eersel 1:06:36
8 Pieter Markestijn Bergeijk 1:06:54
9 Rob Eisenkolb GVAC 1:08:46
10 Ferry Moonen Eersel 1:09:05
11 Andy Verhoeven Eindhoven Atletiek 1:10:55
12 Mario Verhagen Westerhoven 1:11:01
13 Gus Kuijken Steensel 1:16:02
14 JWM van Oosterhout No-Limits 1:16:30
15 Marcel Verwegen Eindhoven Atletiek 1:16:37
16 Leo van Beek Eersel 1:19:49
17 Richard Duijvelaar Eindhoven 1:19:49
18 Ad Goorman Bergeijk 1:34:34
19 Hans Bekx Ommel 1:34:36
20 Peter Acket Eindhoven 1:35:43
21 Kobus de Win DES 1:42:10

1 Rob vd Wijst
2 Nico de Jongh

M55, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Eindhoven Atletiek
Dalo

1:03:02
1:04:53
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Uitslagenlijst Parelrun
Eersel - Zondag 25 september 2016

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
3 Hein Gilsing Mierlo 1:09:28
4 Fraus Govers Oss '78 1:13:23
5 Peter Timmermans Sprang-Capelle 1:13:27
6 Arno Nieuwlaat Eindhoven Atletiek 1:13:47
7 Harry Geven DES 1:13:52
8 Johan van Litsenburg GVAC 1:15:32
9 Jan Smets No-Limits 1:16:28
10 Jos Borgmans AVR '69 1:16:33
11 Jos Sanders avVN 1:19:15
12 Ger Lauwers Eersel 1:22:17
13 Sjef v Hoof No-Limits 1:24:11
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Leonie Thijssen Eindhoven Atletiek 1:12:18
2 Kim Slagboom GVAC 1:17:15
3 Urszula Krawczyk Reusel 1:17:30
4 Meike van Woerkom Eersel 1:17:42
5 Rianne Grotenhuis Eindhoven 1:18:50
6 Mieke Sweegers Reusel 1:26:55
7 Hilke Koster Best 1:30:23
8 Caroline Smeyers Heeze 1:34:34
9 Liza van 't Hoff Eindhoven 1:34:34
10 Henrieke Maas Eersel 1:34:53
11 Roos Jansen Eindhoven 1:41:04

V35, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Rian van der Burgt GVAC 59:46
2 Gwynny Hamilton Eindhoven Atletiek 1:01:03
3 Maryll Koenraadt Eindhoven Atletiek 1:08:04
4 Barbara Heijman Eindhoven Atletiek 1:14:59
5 Hetty Hakkens DES 1:16:07

V45, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Esther van hoof AVR '69 1:05:09
2 Marie-Sophie Mutsaers DES 1:09:12

V55, 15 KM WEDSTRIJD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Heather MacDuff Eindhoven Atletiek 1:13:50

2 Marianne van woerkum Eersel 1:19:49

3 Ria van Hoof AVR '69 1:26:09
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Natnael Aynom Aarle-Rixtel 39:46

2 Joost Tibosch DES 41:54

3 Michel Ziekman 43:12

4 Andrew Staal Eersel 44:47

5 Rob Honneff Eindhoven 45:58

6 Mark Eggenhuisen Son en Breugel 47:42

7 Bas Dirkson Eindhoven Atletiek 48:55

8 Koen van Glabbeek Eersel 49:02

9 Gijs Lavrijsen DES 49:54

10 Michel Jacobs DES 50:07

11 Jack van der Zanden Eersel 50:56

12 Diederik Brouwers DES 51:36
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Uitslagenlijst Parelrun
Eersel - Zondag 25 september 2016

Plaats Naam

13 Oscar olthuis

14 Bart Geenen

15 Frank Rijlaarsdam
16 Matthijs Cune

17 Jaap Blox

18 Henri de Bruin

19 Bert-Jan Valk

20 Ruud Das

21 Eric Eijckmans
22 Rob van Vliet

23 Hans v.d. Kam
24 Ad Kremers

25 Guus-Jan Heeren
26 Sander Kox

27 Niels van Hoof
28 Ger Thijssen

29 Sjaak coenen

30 Ad van Limpt

31 Rob Gijsbers

32 Martien Rombouts

1 Barbara Ceelen
2 Sanne Groenen

3 Els van de Kam

4 Ingrid Zigenhorn
5 Marieke den Boer
6 Petra Macova

7 Marieke van Maasakkers

8 Recy Wouters
9 Annet Brans
10 Imke Jansen
11 Cathleen Schweizer

12 Suzanne van de Braak

13 Ans Rombouts

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Dutch Runners
Veldhoven
Waalre

Eersel
Tilburg

DES
Riethoven
Laakdal Belgie
Eindhoven
DES

DES
Tilburg
DES

Eersel
Eersel
Riethoven
DES

Eersel
Luyksgestel

51:56
52:27
52:51
53:34
53:54
53:58
55:08
55:49
56:01
56:21
56:24
56:34
58:14
59:21
1:01:03
1:01:37
1:01:42
1:02:17
1:02:34
1:10:07

VROUW, 10 KM TRIMLOOP

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Eindhoven Atletiek
Reusel

DES

Hapert
Eersel
Veldhoven
Eersel
Eersel
Oostelbeers
Riethoven
Alphen Nb
Zundert
Luyksgestel

45:15
45:48
55:00
57:27
1:01:33
1:02:15
1:02:58
1:03:11
1:03:25
1:03:40
1:05:43
1:07:14
1:10:07

MAN, 5 KM TRIMLOOP

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Rob van den Putte Eersel 20:27
2 Devon van Hasselt 's Hertogenbosch 21:47
3 Jur van der Krieken Eersel 21:49
4 Justin Steenkamp Eersel 22:03
5 Peter Brouwers Generaal Michaelis 22:38
6 Huub Waterval Eersel 22:49
7 Damian Vos 's-Hertogenbosch 23:31
8 Stijn Wouters Eersel 23:37
9 Jeroen van Dongen Bladel 23:51
10 Martin Veldhoven 24:22
11 Berry van den Putte Eindhoven 24:25
12 Tijn van der Krieken Eersel 24:45
13 Frans Dijkman Generaal Michaelis 24:51
14 Peter Ceelen Son en Breugel 24:53
15 Siem de Haas Eersel 25:00
16 Dries Das Riethoven 25:10
17 Melvyn van Hasselt 's Hertogenbosch 25:25
18 Jorg Prins Eersel 25:26
19 Stefan de Vrij Geldrop 25:29
20 Daan Appels DES 26:03
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
21 Jop van de Kam Eersel 26:41
22 Yann van de Spijker DES 27:48
23 Richard Schalk Eersel 29:14
24 Jan van Engeland Eersel 29:30
25 Stefan Driessen Eindhoven 31:10
26 Dennis de Haas Eersel 32:36
27 Stan Zeegers Lopersgroep Deurne 36:58
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Pauline Pleus Arendonk Belgie 19:11

2 |da Sanders Utrecht 22:19

3 Jolien Bruininx AVR '69 22:30

4 Carola Lavrijssen Eersel 23:27

5 Nina van de Spijker DES 25:05

6 Romy Lavrijssen DES 25:06

7 Elise van der Aalst Eersel 25:38

8 Karin van de Wouw Hapert 26:53

9 Indy Schoenmakers Eindhoven Atletiek 27:50
10 Nelleke Riemsdijk Arnhem 27:53
11 Anita Lavrijsen Bladel 27:56
12 Anouk Castelijns Bladel 28:00
13 Daniélle Panjoel Duizel 29:07
14 Anne Wolters Waalre 29:07
15 Pleun Kemner DES 29:09
16 Pien van Maanen DES 29:34
17 Cato Govaarts DES 29:35
18 Nova de Haas Eersel 29:38
19 Monique Kemner DES 30:33
20 Katja Melis Eersel 31:05
21 Jeanine van Greunsven Schijndel 31:09
22 Rianne de Maat Eindhoven 31:09
23 Karin Verhagen Westerhoven 31:33
24 Eline maas Eersel 31:33
25 Mijke van der Plas Eindhoven 32:24
26 Fleur de Haas Eersel 32:35
27 Sandra Bakker Eersel 35:06
28 Annemijn Grol Eersel 37:44
29 Heidi Geraerts Eersel 1:00:23

J7-8, KIDSRUN 1 KM

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Thomas Verdonck Ravels Belgie 4:06
2 Jasper van Maasakkers Eersel 4:25
3 Jakub Maca Veldhoven 4:31
4 Arnoud Loderus Eersel 4:47
5 Yasper Tibosch Eersel 4:48
6 Jorn Wintermans Eersel 4:55
7 Ruben Eggenhuisen Son 4:57
8 Tim Hakkens Eersel 4:59
9 Tuur Sterrenburg Eersel 5:02
10 Tijn van Empel DES 5:07
11 Jorn Jansen Eersel 5:09
12 Tarik Smeulders Eersel 5:16
13 Kay Dieterman Veldhoven 5:22
14 Dorus van Hulsel Eersel 5:32
15 Gael Dusabe Eersel 5:32
16 Lars Kneephuis Eersel 5:34
17 Mick Hakkens Eersel 5:34
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Uitslagenlijst Parelrun
Eersel - Zondag 25 september 2016

Plaats Naam
18 Neel Rens
19 Bas Hakkens
20 Thomas van Houtem
21 Koen Brandsma
22 Ties van Gent
23 Daan Antonis

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Hooge Mierde

Eersel

DES

DES

DES

DES

5:47
5:59
6:17
6:26
6:29
7:09

M7-8, KIDSRUN 1 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Lola Valkenaars
2 Fleur van der Heijden
3 Saar Magielse
4 Evi Antonis
5 Marit Prins
6 Sanne van Houtem
7 Wies Liebregts

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
Eersel

Eersel

Knegsel

DES

Eersel

DES

Eersel

4:46
4:49
5:06
5:48
5:49
6:11
6:46

J9-10, KIDSRUN 1KM

Plaats Naam

1 Sem van der Heijden
2 Jesse Versteijnen
3 Tijn Heesterbeek
4 Jan Koops
5 Merijn van der Heijden
6 Joris Markestijn
7 Joshua Dusabe
8 Glenn Jacobs
9 Sven Jansen

10 Timo Kremers

11 Semeo Schalk

12 Jip Wouters

13 Jen Gasseling

14 David Jansma

15 Aaron Beerens

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Eersel
Bergeijk
Eersel
Eersel
Eersel
Bergeijk
Eersel
DES
Eersel
DES
Eersel
Eersel
DES
Assendelft
Eersel

3:57
4:07
4:08
4:16
4:17
4:27
4:30
4:31
4:40
4:41
4:56
5:06
5:33
5:57
5:58

M9-10, KIDSRUN 1KM

Plaats Naam
1 Femke van Glabbeek
2 Anouk van Maasakkers
3 Juul Magielse
4 Iris Mann
5 Nikola Krawczyk
6 Ymke Brandsma
7 Cato Hoeberechts
8 Fenne van Empel
9 Ayse Smeulders
10 Jasmijn van Berkel
11 Britt Hakkens

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Steensel
Eersel
Knegsel
DES
Reusel
DES
DES
DES
Eersel
Eersel
Eersel

4:08
4:35
4:44
4:45
4:52
4:52
5:10
5:16
5:28
5:29
5:42

J1113, KIDSRUN 1KM

Plaats Naam
1 Luc Heesterbeek
2 Richard Loderus
3 Gijs de Mol
4 Roy Versteijnen
5 Kay Versteijnen
6 Arsham Davdi
7 Jordi Kremers
8 Jules Hoeberechts

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Eersel
Eersel
Eersel
Bergeijk
Bergeijk
Eersel
Eersel
DES

3:53
3:58
4:00
4:02
4:17
4:31
4:31
4:37
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Plaats Naam
9 Maks Schalk

10 Damian Dieterman

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
Eersel 4:50 4:49
Veldhoven 4:50 4:49

Plaats Naam
1 Sam Rens
2 Tess Kemner
3 Celine Beerens

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

Hooge Mierde 5:11 5:11
DES 5:22 5:22
Eersel 6:45 6:45
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